FORM PTO-1595 1 05 - 30 - 2003	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office	
- 45000	<u> </u>	
To the honorable Commission 102459809	nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Comerica Bank-California 333 West Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95113	Name: NetBrowser Communications, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 7901 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 200	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Pleasanton State: CA Zip: 94588	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents 		
Execution Date: May 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):	
None	6,363,422 EP0967766	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\)\(\begin{align*} 80.00	
Name: Ankey To	■ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Mailing Address: Cooley Godward LLP One Martime Plaza, 20 th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	8. Deposit account number: 03-3115. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
May 29, 2003		
Ankey To Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/30/2003 LMUELLER 00000144 6363422

01 FC:8021

80.00 DP

832763 v1/SF H%KB01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0563

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is made as of May 28, 2003 by COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA ("Londor") for the benefit of NETBROWSER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in and lien upon and a conditional assignment of the patents described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents") under an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") and as submitted for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2003, and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all of its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and related documents and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in and lien upon and reassign to the Company the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Lender does hereby relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in and lien upon and further hereby reassigns the Patents to the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed.

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

 ΩL_{λ}

By: Judwen				
Name:_	Rud	Weiner		
Title:	WP			

Dated: May 28, 2003

Address: 333 W. Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95113

832141 v1/SF H%31011.DOC

l.

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0564

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Res Company of the Co		
6,363,422	3/26/02	
EP0967766	12/29/99	

832141 v1/SF H%31011.DOC

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

2.

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0565